Steadi-Flex cable is a wide-loop version of our standard Whisper-Flex
compensating cable. Because of its wider natural loop, Steadi-Flex
cable can be positioned closer to the car’s centerline. This improves
car balance and ride quality for installations with side counterweights
and long hang lengths.
Attachment Points/ Calculating Loop Diameter
Set the distance between the counterweight and car hitch points to
close proximity of the dynamic loop widths listed in Table 1.  NOTE:
During the selection process, give special consideration to the
dynamic (in motion) loop width. Steadi-Flex is NOT a one-for-one re-
placement for Whisper-Flex. Pit dimension and possible obstructions
should be considered when specifying Steadi-Flex.
Table 1
  Part Product Dynamic loop width
  Number Code inches • meters
  18-L15-97 SFC 15 46 • 1.17
  18-L20-97 SFC 20 47 • 1.20
  18-L25-97 SFC 25 48 • 1.22
  18-L30-97 SFC 30 49 • 1.25
  18-L35-97 SFC 35 50 • 1.27
  18-L40-97 SFC 40 50 • 1.27
Loop widths will be up to 10” • 254 mm smaller when car is stationary
Selection of Support Hardware
Support brackets, U-bolts, S-hooks and heavy duty couplings specifi-
cally designed for Steadi-Flex cable must be used to ensure safe